

Amendment No. 2—

In line 4 of Amendment No. 54 on Page 11 of the Committee Amendments, strike the word "MAY" and insert in lieu thereof the word "SHALL."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL NO. 15

By Delegate Sklar offered from floor :

In line 5 of Amendment No. 54 by the Committee strike the word "STATE" and after the word "POSITIONS" insert "IN THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 15 AND AMENDMENTS TO
THE AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 15

By Delegate Hutton :

Amendment No. 1—

In line 23 on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out "Article 33—Election Code" and insert in lieu thereof "Article 19A—Conflicts of Interest", and on line 24 on page 1 of the bill after "Section" strike "29-1" and insert in lieu thereof "11".

Amendment No. 2—

On line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 2 strike "29-11" and insert in lieu thereof "21".

Amendment No. 3—

On line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 3 strike "29-1 to 29-11" and insert in lieu thereof "11 to 21".

Amendment No. 4—

In line 2 of the Committee Amendment No. 4, strike "29-1" and insert in lieu thereof "11".

Amendment No. 5—

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 6 strike "29-2" and insert in lieu thereof "12".

Amendment No. 6—

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 7, strike "29-6" and insert "16".